

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba WaghAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Chiman Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1637 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba WaghAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Chiman Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 778 OF 2017

In

Second Appeal 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba WaghAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Chiman Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 28 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba Wagh (since Decd. Thr. Lrs) Anand...APPLICANT
Waman Wagh And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Chimam Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)RESPONDENT
Shri. Anil Chimaji Wagh And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 27 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba Wagh (since Decd. Thr. Lrs) Anand...APPLICANT
Waman Wagh

V/S

Shri. Chimam Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 89 OF 2022

In

Second Appeal 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba Wagh (since Decd. Thr. Lrs) Anand...APPLICANT
Waman Wagh And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Chimam Devram Wagh(since Decd. Thr.lrs)RESPONDENT
Shri. Anil Chimaji Wagh And Ors.

Ms. Prajakta Phatak i/b Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar for Petitioner
Mr. Mohan L. Raut i/b M. Prasad b. Kulkarni for Respondent
No. 1A

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)